HAMPTON TOWNSHIP

AN ORDINANCE 2014-02 TO AMEND CHAPTER 53 ENTITLED "CONSTRUCTION CODE, UNIFORM", OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HAMPTON, COUNTY OF SUSSEX AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Hampton, County of Sussex and State of New Jersey, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:23-4.17 that Chapter 53 of the Code of the Township of Hampton entitled "Construction Code, Uniform" be and Is hereby amended as follows;

Section 1. Section 53-3 "Fees" subsection B "Building Sub Code Fees" is hereby amended by adding the following:

14. The fee for a Mechanical Inspection in a structure of Group R-3 or R5 by a mechanical inspector shall be \$54.00 for the first devise and \$13.00 for each additional devise. No separate fee shall be charged for gas, fuel oil or water piping connections associated with the mechanical equipment Inspected. The minimum fee for a Mechanical Permit shall be \$60.00.

Section2. All provisions of Chapter 53 not amended hereby shall remain in full force and effect.

Section3. This ordinance shall take effect upon passage and publication of same In accordance with law.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the above Ordinance was adopted by the Township Committee at their regular meeting held April 22, 2014 at the Hampton Township Municipal Building, Baleville, Sussex County, New Jersey.

Date: _____

Kathleen Armstrong, RMC Township Clerk

HAMPTON TOWNSHIP NOTICE ORDINANCE 2014-02

TAKE NOTICE that the foregoing Ordinance #2014-02 was introduced and passed on First Reading at the regular meeting of the Hampton Township Committee held on February 25, 2014, and was ordered published according to law, and will be further considered at the regular meeting of the Hampton Township Committee to be held on April 22, 2014. All interested parties may appear and be heard. A copy of this Ordinance has been posted on the Bulletin Board upon which public notices are customarily posted in the Township Hall of the Township. Kathleen Armstrong, RMC Township Clerk

HAMPTON TOWNSHIP NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the foregoing Ordinance #2014-02 was adopted at Final Reading at the regular meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Hampton, County of Sussex held on Tuesday, April 22, 2014, at the Hampton Township Municipal Building, Baleville, N.J.

Kathleen Armstrong, RMC Township Clerk